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BY THE COMMISSION: 
 
 On January 15, 2008, Nebraska Resources Company, LLC, 
(Nebraska Resources) filed an application seeking a Certificate 
of Public Convenience and Necessity authorizing it to operate as 
a jurisdictional utility in Nebraska and approval of tariff.  
Notice of the Application was published in the Daily Record, 
Omaha, Nebraska on January 17, 2008. 
 
 The Nebraska Natural Gas Access and Supply Coalition 
(NNGAS) filed a Petition for Informal Intervention on June 13, 
2008.  Pursuant to Neb. Admin. Code, Title 291, Ch. 1 § 15.02, 
the Petition included a pre-filed statement of NNGAS’ single 
witness as well as all exhibits to be offered at the hearing. 
 
 The Commission finds that the Petition should be granted 
and that NNGAS be designated an informal intervenor.  Based upon 
the information filed with the Commission, an updated Service 
List for the above-captioned docket has been attached hereto as 
Appendix A.   
   

O R D E R 
 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Nebraska Public Service Com-
mission that the Petition for Informal Intervention referenced 
herein shall be granted.   
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Pamela A. Bonrud 
NorthWestern Energy 
3010 West 69th Street 
Sioux Falls, SD 57108 
605-978-2990 
pam.bonrud@northwestern.com 
 
Loel P. Brooks 
Brooks, Pansing Brooks, PC, LLO 
1248 O Street 
Suite 984 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402-476-3300 
402-476-6368 
lbrooks@brookspanlaw.com 
 
Stephen M. Bruckner 
Russell A. Westerhold 
Fraser Stryker PC LLO 
500 Energy Plaza 
409 South 17th Street 
Omaha, NE 68102-2663 
402-341-6000 
402-341-8290 
sbruckner@fraserstryker.com 
rwesterhold@fraserstryker.com 
 
T.J. Carroll 
Kinder Morgan Interstate Gas 
Transmission LLC 
370 Van Gordon Street 
Lakewood, CO 80228-8304 
303-763-3269 
303-763-3115 
tj_carroll@kindermorgan.com 
 
Roger P. Cox 
Harding & Shultz 
800 Lincoln Square 
121 So. 13th St. PO Box 82028 
Lincoln, NE 68501-2028 
402-434-3000 
402-434-3030 
rcox@hslegalfirm.com 

William F. Demarest, Jr. 
Blackwell Sanders LLP 
750 17th Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
202-378-2300 
wdemarest@blackwellsanders.com 
 
Daniel M. Frey 
Seminole Energy Svs., LLC 
1323 E. 71st Street 
Tulsa, OK 74136 
918-477-3412 
dfrey@seminoleenergy.com 
 
Alex Goldberg 
Seminole Energy Svs, LLC 
1323 E. 71st Street 
Tulsa, OK 74136 
918-477-3497 
agoldberg@seminoleenergy.com 
 
Robert F. Harrington 
Kinder Morgan Interstate Gas 
Transmission LLC 
370 Van Gordon Street 
Lakewood, CO 80228-8304 
 
Richard Haubensak 
Cornerstone Energy, LLC 
12120 Port Grace Blvd. 
Suite 200 
La Vista, NE 68128 
402-829-3966 
402-829-3901 
Richard.Haubensak@constellation.com 
 
Larry W. Headley 
Aquila Networks 
1815 Capitol Avenue 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-221-2023 
402-221-2501 
larry.headley@aquila.com 
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Patrick J. Joyce 
Blackwell Sanders LLP 
1620 Dodge Street 
Suite 2100 
Omaha, NE 68102-1504 
402-964-5012 
402-964-5050 
pjoyce@blackwellsanders.com 
 
Troy S. Kirk 
Rembolt Ludtke LLP 
1201 Lincoln Mall 
Suite 102 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402-475-5100 
402-475-5087 
tkirk@remboltludtke.com 
 
Douglas J. Law 
Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP 
1620 Dodge Street 
Suite 2100 
Omaha, NE 68102-1504 
402-964-5014 
402-964-5050 
Doug.law@huschblackwell.com 
 
Gary G. Krumland 
League of Nebraska Municipalities 
1335 L Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402-476-2829 
 
John M. Lingelbach 
Heather Voegele-Andersen 
Koley Jessen PC, LLO 
1125 South 103 Street 
Suite 800 
Omaha, NE 68124 
402-390-9500 
402-390-9005 
John.Lingelbach@koleyjessen.com 
Heather.Voegele@koleyjessen.com 

Michael Loeffler 
Northern Natural Gas Co. 
1111 South 103rd Street 
Omaha, NE 68124 
402-398-7200 
402-398-7006 
michael.loeffler@nngco.com 
 
William H. Meckling 
SourceGas Distribution LLC 
370 Van Gordon St. 
Suite 4000 
Lakewood, CO 80228-8304 
303-243-3450 
 
Michael Noone 
SourceGas Distribution LLC 
370 Van Gordon St. 
Suite 4000 
Lakewood, CO 80220-8304 
Michael.noone@sourcegas.com 
 
Steven G. Seglin 
Crosby Guenzel LLP 
Suite 400, Federal Trust Bldg. 
134 South 13th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508-1901 
402-434-7300 
402-434-7303 
sgs@crosbylawfirm.com 
 
Penny Tvrdik 
Northern Natural Gas Co. 
1111 South 103rd Street 
Omaha, NE 68124 
402-398-7097 
402-398-7426 
penny.tvrdik@nngco.com 
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